West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	3963
De s'earl	os Siliyani Year 2021 FIR No 313/2	D 35 04.2021
1. Dist LOUIS TOP	100 to 12 127	
The V	Sections 188/269/270 ii) Act. Sections (iv) Others Acts & Section	( ) A ( ) A + A
Management of the Committee of the Commi		
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Index Rec	ate To
Time Period	morania and this i tall to the control of the contr	os Pris.
	ite	03 Pms.
	ry No(s)	
Type of Information		TO SEE
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction (b) Address S.F. Road  2007	Tixiapana area all of Silign	n Fis., Spc
(c) In case outside limit of this Poli	ice Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	District	
6. Complainant / Informant	A : 2 - 1 DIC	
(a) Name Mihur May	undan, SI of toller	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name		***************************************
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality and	au
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue Place of Is	ssue
(f) Occupation SONO SERVICE OF Wils, tolice		
(g) Address Shight ti	Stc , Dist Danjections.	
7. Details of known / suspected / unkr	nown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary  (i) Harri Das (37)  heare Sobal Me	yos/M) Slo Balai Das of Dushbone ward mo-30, Ps-Siligns	andhupake colony in Dixo Danjeding
8 Reasons for delay in reporting	by the Complainant / Information	
	Ey (110 Complainant) Illianticular	
	volved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	
	······································	
10. Total value of properties stolen / inv	volved	
11 Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if a		
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate she	The second second	unblation of the
complainment is	o treated as fire which e	a closed henomital
13. Action taken. Since the above repo	ort reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2.	registered the case and took
up the investigation / directedPS	I Thurcha Tendu Sherpa of Glig	men PS PC to take up
investigation / refused investigation		
	omplaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy	y given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.		13. Col 2001
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Office	er-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	/ Singuin	Convinissione and Station
	Name Shift Police	Thuin
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cou	Rank: No. SI 3	Police

To, The Inspector In-charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri

Sub: F.I.R.

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 1292, dated-25.04.2021

Sir,

In producing herewith twenty one (21) arrested accused persons who disclosed their name & identity as (1) Hari Das [37 yrs] S/O- Balai Das of Deshbandhupara Colony near Gopal More, Ward no-30, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (2) Chandan Baitha [30 yrs] S/O- Dilip Baitha of BT Ranadip Colony, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling, (3) Bhola Gupta [38 yrs] S/O- Lt. Kishori Gupta of Surjasen Colony, Ward no- 33, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (4) Gobinda Prasad [30 yrs] S/O- Ganesh Prasad of Prakash Nagar, Ward No- 43, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (5) Md. Islam [40 yrs] S/O- Md. Ismai Khureshi of Tikiapara, Ward no- 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (6) Krisha Roy [28 yrs] S/O- Biswanath Roy of Bidyachakra Colony, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (7) Rakesh Kr. Mandal [33 yrs] S/O- Lt. Narayan Prasad Mandal of Alupatti, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (8) Anita Biswas [40 yrs] W/O- Haren Biswas of Sarbahara Colony, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (9) Jogendar Tiwary [45 yrs] S/O- Bacchajit Tiwari of Ganganagar, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (10) Krishna Singha [35 yrs] S/O- Bhupendra Nath Singha of Ektiasal near Ektiasal School, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (11) Md. Samsur @ Samsed [18 yrs] S/O- Md. Suraj of Champasari near Circuit House, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist- Darjeeling (12) Abinash Gupta [23 yrs] S/O- Lt. Madan Gupta of Khalpara Mangal Panda Road near Paramount Hospital, Ward No- 9, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (13) Subhankar Basak [18 yrs] S/O- Jayanta Basak of Bhaktinagar, Road no- 6, Ward No- 31, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (14) Md. Jamil [32 yrs] S/O- Lt. Md. Jakir of Matangini-1, Tikiapara, Ward No- 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (15) Niraj Agarwal [35 yrs] S/O-Niranjanlal Agarwal of Khalpara M.R Road, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (16) Uttam Mandal [49 yrs] S/O- Lt. Sibram Mandal of Naresh More Asighar, PS- Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (17) Dharendra Sah [22 yrs] S/O- Dharmat Sah of Pokaijote, Mallaguri, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (18) Ram Gopal Mandal [35 yrs] S/O - Santosh Mandal of Gokulvita, Ambari, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (19) Baharam Das [40 yrs] S/O- Ham Ram Das of Natunpara, Ward No- 5, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (20) Ashok Sharma [30 yrs] S/O- Durgadas Sharma of Nayabazar, Khalpara, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling & (21) Nitesh Chowdhury [30 yrs] S/O- Promod Chowdhury of Milanpally, Ward No- 26, PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling. I SI Mihir Majumder of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge this complaint to the effect that, on 25.04.2021 at 10.45 hrs during my mobile van duty, myself along with my accompanied force had been to S.F Road and Tikiapara area, Siliguri, found the above noted persons were moving there without wearing mask on their face and without maintaining social distancing and also without any proper reason.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before me that, they were well aware of the present pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without wearing mask on their face.

S.F. Miles mazgarades.

Hence, they violated the order for combating the spred of COVID-19 as per order of Govt. of West Bengal vide order no-79-CS/2020 dated 12.04.2020, notification no- 347-I.S.S/2M-24/2020 dated 03.06.2020 and Memo no- 486-CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021 in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country as well as State. Accordingly, I arrested them u/s- 41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

Siliguri Police Commissionarate

Enclose:-Original memo arrest

Received on 25.4.2021 at 12:05 hrs.
vide (15 Ps SDE 060.1296 Dt. 25.4.2021
Started Singwin Ps Case NO. 313/21 Dt. 25.4.21
Ws 188/269/270 OPC RIN Sec 5/(6) 2/M Act
2005 and endotred to PSO Phusba Tendra
Sherbar of Singwin Ps, SPC for its investigration.

Yours faithfully

(SI Mihir Majumder) Siliguri PS /SPC

25-01-2081